a refund from Bureau of Workers Compensation depending on how the program performs.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Barberton, State 

of Ohio: 

SECTION 1.   That the Director of Finance is hereby authorized to pay an invoice to 

Minutemen HR Management Services in the amount of Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Five 

Dollars and No Cents ($4,355.00) for payment for the Group Retro program. 

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his warrants in 

payment thereof. 

SECTION 3.   That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this 

Council concerning and relating to the passage of this ordinance were taken in an open meeting of